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RECOGNISING ACHIEVEMENT



 
Resource: Skill Six

Level 2 Award


OCR Level 2 Award in Thinking and Reasoning Skills J930

This resource is designed to accompany the OCR Level 2 Award in Thinking and Reasoning Skills for teaching from September 2009.

This resource supports the teaching of Skill Six: Seeking and Evaluating Explanations.
ANSWERS ON A POSTCARD
On some occasions there is only one answer to a question or task. When doing mathematical calculations such as addition, subtraction, multiplication or division, there is only one correct answer. 

Answers on a Postcard presents situations in which there could be many, equally good answers.

Your Task 

Read the situations below. 

Find as many answers as you can to fit the evidence given. 

The answers can be imaginative but they must fit the facts and they should not include unrealistic responses. 

Be aware that you need to think laterally! 
A.
On a bridge above the M25 motorway is a piece of graffiti in large white painted letters saying simply:

PEAS
Painting this would have been very dangerous and also illegal. Suggest some explanations as to why it was done.

B.
A hotel guest was surprised to find this sign on the window of her ground floor bedroom:

For Your Safety
Please Do Not

Open This

Window
Suggest some explanations as to why this sign was placed on the window.

C. 


At the end of one season, the Downshire League Netball table looks like this
	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	GF
	GA
	Points

	St Mary’s A
	14
	12
	1
	1
	426
	261
	64

	Alpha Ladies
	14
	10
	2
	2
	433
	307
	58

	Betson Belles
	14
	10
	0
	4
	387
	286
	54

	Dynamo
	14
	6
	1
	7
	372
	354
	40

	Garston Gals
	14
	5
	2
	7
	316
	375
	38

	The Red Lion
	14
	5
	0
	9
	299
	342
	34

	Sharon’s Salon
	14
	4
	1
	9
	283
	351
	32

	KHJ Machines
	14
	0
	1
	13
	202
	442
	16


The following season, the table finishes like this:
	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	GF
	GA
	Points

	Betson Belles
	14
	12
	0
	2
	442
	269
	62

	Alpha Ladies
	14
	10
	2
	2
	418
	337
	58

	Sharon’s Salon
	14
	9
	0
	5
	379
	301
	50

	The Red Lion
	14
	7
	0
	7
	360
	354
	42

	Garston Gals
	14
	5
	2
	7
	321
	381
	38

	The Lamb
	14
	5
	1
	8
	302
	354
	36

	Dynamo
	14
	3
	2
	9
	298
	387
	30

	St Mary’s A
	14
	1
	1
	12
	252
	442
	20


Suggest some explanations as to why St Mary’s A has gone from first to last in the league.

D.
At the start of the school year in September, a year 7 boy opens the locker that has been assigned to him and finds inside the following items:

A rugby shirt with the name Ryan Bates inside

Some white PE socks with the name Jonny Abbot on them

A girl’s PE top with no name in it

One size 3 trainer coloured white and pink
Suggest some explanations as to why this collection of kit has been left in the locker.
